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Life never ceases to surprise us with its endless variety, bright colours and
overwhelming emotions. All we need is the courage to be charmed by it. 

2
46

Share Memories – here‘s to happy memories! Deli-
cate pastel tones and natural materials allow for pre-
cious moments and romantic reveries. 

Share Memories – auf die schönen Erinnerungen! 
Zarte Pastelltöne und natürliche Materialien bie-
ten Raum für wertvolle Momente und romantische 
Träumereien. 

Share Memories – à nos beaux souvenirs ! De douces 
teintes pastel et des matériaux naturels créent un 
espace pour moments précieux et rêveries roman-
tiques. 

Поделись воспоминаниями - за прекрасные вос-
поминания! Нежные пастельные тона и нату-
ральные материалы создают пространство для 
драгоценных моментов и романтических воспо-
минаний. 

Be Colourful – we celebrate life! Cheerful colours 
and fancy patterns burst with vitality and energ y.

Be Colourful – wir feiern das Leben! Fröhliche Far-
ben und verspielte Muster sprühen vor Lebensfreude 
und Energie.

Be Colourful – célébration de la vie  ! Couleurs jo-
viales et motifs candides débordent de joie de vivre 
et d’énergie.

Будь ярким - мы празднуем жизнь! Радужные цве-
та и игривые узоры преисполнены жизнерадост-
ности и энергии.

24
Stay Focused – be yourself ! Designs focus on the es-
sentials with select materials in purist colours. 

Stay Focused – sei Du selbst! Auf das Wesentliche 
beschränkt überzeugen Designs ausgewählter Mate-
rialien in puristischer Farbgebung.

Stay Focused – sois toi-même ! Réduits à l’essentiel, 
ces motifs convaincants font appel à des matériaux 
finement sélectionnés dans des teintes optant pour 
le purisme. 

Оставайся сфокусированным - будь самим со-
бой!  Отображающие только самое существенное, 
дизайны избранных материалов пуристической 
окраски убеждают своим минимализмом.
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4.

Gebrauchsanweisung 

1.

Das Leben überrascht jeden Tag auf ’s Neue mit seiner grenzenlosen Vielfalt, bunten Farben und unbändi-
gen Emotionen. Es erfordert lediglich den Mut sich verzaubern zu lassen.



116
Hide Away – an invitation to embark on a fantastic 
journey! The yearning for faraway places is replaced 
by that fresh-back-from holiday feeling. 

Hide Away – die Einladung zu einer phantastischen 
Reise! Hier wird Fernweh durch frische Urlaubsge-
fühle abgelöst.

Hide Away – l’invitation à un voyage fantastique  ! 
L‘appel du lointain laisse place, ici, à de nouvelles 
sensations de vacances.

Укройся от всех - приглашение в фантастическое 
путешествие! Здесь жажду дальних странствий 
утоляют свежие впечатления отпуска.

70
Flower Up – and let your soul smile! Floral inspi-
rations create a dreamy mood full of harmony and 
romance.

Flower Up – und die Seele blüht auf ! Blumige Inspi-
rationen sorgen für eine verträumte Stimmung voll 
Harmonie und Romantik.

Flower Up – et l’esprit s’épanouit ! Des inspirations 
florales créent une ambiance enchanteresse em-
preinte d’harmonie et de romantisme.

Раскройся подобно бутону весной - и душа рас-
цветает пышным цветом! Цветочное вдохнове-
ние для мечтательного настроения полного гар-
монии и романтики.

98
Shine On – be extravagant! Timeless compositions 
consisting of lustrous ornaments and exquisite col-
ours create an elegant splendour. 

Shine On – Mut zur Extravaganz! Zeitlose Kompo-
sitionen aus glänzenden Ornamenten und edlen Far-
ben erstrahlen in noblem Glanz.

Shine On – le courage de l’extravagance  ! Compo-
sitions intemporelles alliant ornements scintillants, 
couleurs nobles et brillance majestueuse.

Озаряй - смелость быть экстравагантным! Непод-
властные времени композиции из блестящих ор-
наментов и благородных расцветок сияют в эле-
гантном блеске.

La vie nous surprend chaque jour avec sa diversité infinie, ses multiples couleurs et ses émotions irrépres-
sibles. Il suffit d’avoir le courage de se laisser emporter par tant de charme…

Каждый день жизнь по-новому удивляет своим безграничным разнообразием, яркими красками и бур-
ными эмоциями. Нужна лишь только смелость, чтобы позволить себя очаровать.
 



2



I regret nothing in 
life except what I 
have not done. 
					     Coco Chanel



Intense

8-965
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

4





Happiness

4-969
184 x 254 cm / 6‘ x 8‘4“
4 
C

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

6





Corro

8-939
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

8





Melli Mello Verona

8-950
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
B

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

10





Melli Mello City

8-970
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
B

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

12





Melli Mello Kevena

8-972
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
B

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

14





Melli Mello Jema

8-971
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
B

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

16





Jardin

XXL4-029
368 x 248 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘2“
4 
XXL4

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

18





Frisky Flowers

8-941
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

20





Joli

XXL2-022
184 x 248 cm / 6‘ x 8‘2“
2 
XXL2

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

22





24



Simplicity is the ultimate 
sophistication. 

Leonardo da Vinci



Shades

8-962
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

26





Birkenrinde

8-700
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

28





Concrete Blocks

8-938
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

30





Light Blue

8-961
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

32





Stone Wall

8-727
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

34





Lumbercheck

8-978
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

36





Oak

XXL4-027
368 x 248 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘2“
4 
XXL4

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

38





Bricklane

XXL4-025
368 x 248 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘2“
4 
XXL4

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

40





Federstern

XXL4-006
368 x 248 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘2“
4 
XXL4

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

42





Backstein

8-741
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

44





Our memory is the only 
paradise from which we 
cannot be expelled. 

Jean Paul

46





Botanica

XXL4-035
368 x 248 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘2“
4 
XXL4

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

48





La Maison

XXL4-034
368 x 248 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘2“
4 
XXL4

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

50





Shabby Chic

XXL4-014
368 x 248 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘2“
4 
XXL4

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

52





Floraison

8-736
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

54





Vintage Wood

4-910
184 x 254 cm / 6‘ x 8‘4“
4 
C

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

56





Merian

8-510
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
B

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

58





Whitewashed Wood

8-920
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

60





Prisma

XXL4-019
368 x 248 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘2“
4 
XXL4

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

62





Rosa

8-937
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

64





Otaksa

8-705
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

66





Bazar

XXL4-028
368 x 248 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘2“
4 
XXL4

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

68





The earth laughs in flowers.
 Ralph Waldo Emerson

70





Blossom

XXL2-033
184 x 248 cm / 6‘ x 8‘2“
2 
XXL2

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

72





Pure

8-319
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

74





Secret Garden

8-708
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

76





Shalimar

XXL4-007
368 x 248 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘2“
4 
XXL4

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

78





Day Dream

2-1884
92 x 220 cm / 3‘ x 7‘3“
2
E

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

80





Magnolia

8-738
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

82





Spring

8-507
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
B

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

84





Soave

XXL2-009
184 x 248 cm / 6‘ x 8‘2“
2 
XXL2

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

86





Allure

XXL4-032
368 x 248 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘2“
4 
XXL4

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

88





Gentle Rosé

8-894
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

90





Tulips

8-900
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

92





Gloriosa

8-899
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

94





Roses

4-077
194 x 270 cm / 6‘4“ x 8‘10“
4 
C

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

96





Elegance is the only beauty
that never fades. 

Audrey Hepburn

98





Serafina

8-963
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

100





Marmoro

8-981
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

102





Urban Jungle

8-979
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

104





Velvet

8-980
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

106





Gold

8-703
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

108





Temptation

XXL4-002
368 x 248 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘2“
4 
XXL4

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

110





Delicate Rose

XXL2-020
184 x 248 cm / 6‘ x 8‘2“
2 
XXL2

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

112





Lace

XXL2-012
184 x 248 cm / 6‘ x 8‘2“
2 
XXL2

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

114





116



The world belongs to 
those who enjoy it. 

Giacomo Leopardi 



Miami

8-967
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

118





Provence

XXL4-036
368 x 248 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘2“
4 
XXL4

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

120





Into the Wild

XXL4-031
368 x 248 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘2“
4 
XXL4

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

122





Spring Lake

8-524
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
B

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

124





Rose Garden

8-936
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

126





Land´s End

8-901
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

128





Amalfi

8-931
368 x 254 cm / 12‘1“ x 8‘4“
8 
A

art./ article / aрт.
größe / size / размер 

teile / parts / части
preis- / price code / код цены

130
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Name	 Art.Nr.	

Allure....................................XXL4-032..................................... 88
Amalfi...................................8-931.......................................... 130
Backstein.............................8-741............................................ 44
Bazar...................................XXL4-028..................................... 68
Birkenrinde..........................8-700............................................ 28
Blossom..............................XXL2-033..................................... 72
Botanica..............................XXL4-035..................................... 48
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Concrete Blocks..................8-938............................................ 30
Corro...................................8-939.............................................. 8
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Frisky Flowers.....................8-941............................................ 20
Gentle Rosé.........................8-894............................................ 90
Gloriosa...............................8-899............................................ 94
Gold.....................................8-703.......................................... 108
Happiness...........................4-969.............................................. 6
Intense.................................8-965.............................................. 4
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Jardin...................................XXL4-029..................................... 18
Joli.......................................XXL2-022..................................... 22
La Maison............................XXL4-034..................................... 50
Lace.....................................XXL2-012................................... 114
Land‘s End..........................8-901.......................................... 128
Light Blue............................8-961............................................ 32
Lumbercheck.......................8-978............................................ 36
Magnolia..............................8-738............................................ 82
Marmoro..............................8-981.......................................... 102
Melli Mello City....................8-970............................................ 12
Melli Mello Jema..................8-971............................................ 16
Melli Mello Kevena..............8-972............................................ 14
Melli Mello Verona...............8-950............................................ 10
Merian..................................8-510............................................ 58
Miami...................................8-967.......................................... 118
Oak......................................XXL4-027..................................... 38
Otaksa.................................8-705............................................ 66
Prisma.................................XXL4-019..................................... 62
Provence.............................XXL4-036................................... 120
Pure.....................................8-319............................................ 74
Rosa....................................8-937............................................ 64
Rose Garden.......................8-936.......................................... 126
Roses..................................4-077............................................ 96
Secret Garden.....................8-708............................................ 76
Serafina...............................8-963.......................................... 100
Shabby Chic........................XXL4-014..................................... 52
Shades................................8-962............................................ 26
Shalimar..............................XXL4-007..................................... 78
Soave..................................XXL2-009..................................... 86
Spring..................................8-507............................................ 84
Spring Lake.........................8-524.......................................... 124
Stone Wall...........................8-727............................................ 34
Temptation...........................XXL4-002................................... 110
Tulips...................................8-900............................................ 92
Urban Jungle.......................8-979.......................................... 104
Velvet...................................8-980.......................................... 106
Vintage Wood......................4-910............................................ 56
Whitewashed Wood............8-920............................................ 60

Art.Nr. 	 Name	

2-1884.................................Day Dream................................... 80
4-077...................................Roses........................................... 96
4-910...................................Vintage Wood............................... 56
4-969...................................Happiness...................................... 6
8-319...................................Pure.............................................. 74
8-507...................................Spring........................................... 84
8-510...................................Merian.......................................... 58
8-524...................................Spring Lake................................ 124
8-700...................................Birkenrinde................................... 28
8-703...................................Gold........................................... 108
8-705...................................Otaksa.......................................... 66
8-708...................................Secret Garden.............................. 76
8-727...................................Stone Wall.................................... 34
8-736...................................Floraison...................................... 54
8-738...................................Magnolia...................................... 82
8-741...................................Backstein..................................... 44
8-894...................................Gentle Rosé................................. 90
8-899...................................Gloriosa........................................ 94
8-900...................................Tulips............................................ 92
8-901...................................Land‘s End................................. 128
8-920...................................Whitewashed Wood..................... 60
8-931...................................Amalfi......................................... 130
8-936...................................Rose Garden.............................. 126
8-937...................................Rosa............................................. 64
8-938...................................Concrete Blocks.......................... 30
8-939...................................Corro.............................................. 8
8-941...................................Frisky Flowers.............................. 20
8-950...................................Melli Mello Verona........................ 10
8-961...................................Light Blue..................................... 32
8-962...................................Shades......................................... 26
8-963...................................Serafina...................................... 100
8-965................................... Intense........................................... 4
8-967...................................Miami......................................... 118
8-970...................................Melli Mello City............................. 12
8-971...................................Melli Mello Jema.......................... 16
8-972...................................Melli Mello Kevena....................... 14
8-978...................................Lumbercheck............................... 36
8-979...................................Urban Jungle.............................. 104
8-980...................................Velvet.......................................... 106
8-981...................................Marmoro..................................... 102
XXL2-009.............................Soave........................................... 86
XXL2-012.............................Lace........................................... 114
XXL2-020.............................Delicate Rose............................. 112
XXL2-022.............................Joli................................................ 22
XXL2-033.............................Blossom....................................... 72
XXL4-002.............................Temptation................................. 110
XXL4-006.............................Federstern.................................... 42
XXL4-007.............................Shalimar....................................... 78
XXL4-014.............................Shabby Chic................................ 52
XXL4-019.............................Prisma.......................................... 62
XXL4-025.............................Bricklane...................................... 40
XXL4-027.............................Oak............................................... 38
XXL4-028.............................Bazar............................................ 68
XXL4-029.............................Jardin........................................... 18
XXL4-031............................. Into the Wild............................... 122
XXL4-032.............................Allure............................................ 88
XXL4-034.............................La Maison.................................... 50
XXL4-035.............................Botanica....................................... 48
XXL4-036.............................Provence.................................... 120

Index

134


